
General $561,338
Capital Outlay $1,056,308
Special Education $382,073

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.538
Owner Occupied $3.442
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.123
Special Education $0.868

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.972

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$399,540
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$509,540Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $484,631,836
Owner Occupied $35,425,827
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $22,539,002

Total $542,596,665

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

8.9
20.0%

16.5

$52,289Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 113.094
9-12 19.135

116.544
20.070

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 136.229 140.614

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 141

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 1

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 15.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.8%

4

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 402

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 138

Educational Funds $17,400

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 138.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

4

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22

2024-2025 Profile of Doland 56-2

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 4.000 4.000

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD 57436

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,521

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,131,152
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$221,678
$3,726

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $83,095

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,217,763
County $5,925

State $537,667
Federal $99,990
Total $1,861,345

$519,596
$0
$0
$0

$465,173
$0

$500
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$519,596 $465,673

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$32,412

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$75,036
$258,528

$127,756
$5,797

$5,082
$859

$237,639
$0
$0
$0

$17,543
$1,343

$41,725
$14,803

$0
$1,033

$0
$0

$27,910

$171,000

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$98,859 $8,454 $0
$0 $257,240 $0

$203,469 $33,245 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,036,246

$20,159
$0

$29,810
$160,342

$54,200
$0

$71,526
$59,188
$58,243

$2,925
$0
$0

$61,057

$268,579
$8,354

$0
$3,640

$70,782
$27,487

$0
$18,153

$7,526
$17,160

$400
$0
$0

$8,000

$22,385
$3,726

$0
$78,475
$30,211
$15,614

$5,475
$68,348
$20,956

$7,405
$0
$0
$0

$12,513

$161,470
$574

$0
$6,099
$6,119
$9,686

$0
$37,645
$25,706
$38,176

$0
$0
$0

$2,538

$35,149
$0
$0

$3,819
$0
$0

$251,764
$7,141

$236,793
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$6,736
$325

$0
$33,902
$15,227
$23,542

$0
$0

$17,543
$330

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Doland 56-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$99,198 $137,696

$1,983,692 $732,404 $282,965Total Expenditures

$1,553,694 $430,081 $265,108 $288,013 $534,666 $97,605


