



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Doland 56-2

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD 57436

Home County: Spink

Area in Square Miles: 402

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	141
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	138
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	138.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	1
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	22
% Special Needs Students*	15.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.3
Number of Graduates	4

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,289
Avg Years of Experience	8.9
% with Advanced Degrees	20.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	16.5
Classroom Staff	0.5

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	4

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,521

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	4.000	4.000
KG-8	113.094	116.544
9-12	19.135	20.070
Total	136.229	140.614

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$399,540
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$509,540

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$561,338
Capital Outlay	\$1,056,308
Special Education	\$382,073
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$17,400

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$484,631,836
Owner Occupied	\$35,425,827
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$22,539,002
Total	\$542,596,665

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.538
Owner Occupied	\$3.442
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.123
Special Education	\$0.868
Capital Outlay	\$0.972
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Doland 56-2

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,217,763	\$519,596	\$465,173
County	\$5,925	\$0	\$0
State	\$537,667	\$0	\$500
Federal	\$99,990	\$0	\$0
Total	\$1,861,345	\$519,596	\$465,673

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$99,198	\$137,696
Other Enterprise	\$27,910	\$32,412

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,131,152	\$171,000	\$221,678
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,726
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$75,036	\$5,082	\$41,725
Administration Services	\$258,528	\$859	\$14,803
Fiscal Services	\$98,859	\$8,454	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$257,240	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$203,469	\$33,245	\$0
Transportation Services	\$127,756	\$237,639	\$0
Other Support Services	\$5,797	\$0	\$1,033
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$17,543	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$83,095	\$1,343	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,983,692	\$732,404	\$282,965

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,036,246	\$268,579	\$22,385	\$161,470	\$35,149	\$0
PK Instruction	\$20,159	\$8,354	\$3,726	\$574	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$29,810	\$3,640	\$78,475	\$6,099	\$3,819	\$0
Administration Services	\$160,342	\$70,782	\$30,211	\$6,119	\$0	\$6,736
Fiscal Services	\$54,200	\$27,487	\$15,614	\$9,686	\$0	\$325
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$5,475	\$0	\$251,764	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$71,526	\$18,153	\$68,348	\$37,645	\$7,141	\$33,902
Transportation Services	\$59,188	\$7,526	\$20,956	\$25,706	\$236,793	\$15,227
Other Support Services	\$58,243	\$17,160	\$7,405	\$38,176	\$0	\$23,542
Community Services	\$2,925	\$400	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$17,543
Co-Curricular	\$61,057	\$8,000	\$12,513	\$2,538	\$0	\$330
Total Expenditures	\$1,553,694	\$430,081	\$265,108	\$288,013	\$534,666	\$97,605

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.